We take the liberty of vetting out vendors who align with our 

mission and goals to negotiate rates and provide options for your center. You agree to participate 

in paid digital advertising in your territory to promote your Center with one of our approved 

vendors. You are required to spend up to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) per month 

for management fees and between Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) and Six Thousand Dollars 

($6,000) per month in ad spend per revenue stream per advertising platform. Fees may vary 

depending on center needs and marketplace.  We will monitor all ads on a weekly basis and make

[...]

result in the loss of your territorial exclusivity, the loss of onsite management control as stated in section 

11.2 or termination of the agreement. 

5. INITIAL PAYMENTS 

5.1 Franchise Fee.  

The standard initial Franchise Fee for a single AlignLife Center is Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars 

($49,000).   

You will pay a Franchise Fee of Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($39,000) for a conversion 

franchise, with a practice that you own, and you meet the following criteria, in addition to other criteria we 

require for new franchisees.  The criteria you must meet to purchase a conversion franchise includes, 

without limitation:

[...]

established will contribute to the cooperative on the same basis as other members of that cooperative. 

13.3 By Franchisee.   

You agree to participate in paid digital advertising in your territory to promote your Center with 

one of our approved vendors. You are required to spend up to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) 

per month for management fees and between Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000) and Six Thousand Dollars 

($6,000) per month in ad spend per revenue stream per advertising platform. We will monitor all ads on a 

weekly basis and make changes to our vendors of choice to ensure you receive the best return on investment.

[...]

notify you of our approval or disapproval within ten (10) business days of our receipt of your proposed 

materials.  If you use any marketing materials that we have not approved, you must stop using the 

unapproved advertising and pay us our then-current non-compliance fee of One Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars ($125) for the use of unapproved marketing materials.  You must comply with all revisions to the 

promotional and marketing materials that we may require before we approve them.  At our request you 

must include certain language in your local advertising materials, including “Franchises Available” and our